


























































1. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

a) Share Capital 
1) Shareholder's Fund 

b) Reserve and Surplus 

FALCON TECHNOPROJECTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U74900MH2014PTC257888 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023 

2) Non-current liabilities 
a) Long-term borrowings 

PARTICULARS 

b) Long-term Provision 

3) Current liabilities 

b) Trade Payable 
a) Short Term Borrowings 

c) Other Current Liabilities 

IL. 

d) Short Term Provision 

1) Non-current assets 
a) Property, plant and equipment and Intangible assets 
b) Non-current investments 

2) Current assets 

c) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 

b) Inventories 
a) Current investments 

c) Trade receivables 
d) Cash and cash equivalents 
e) Short-term loans and advances 
) Other current assets 

|Corporate information 
Significant accounting policies 

As per our report of even date 

Peatt 

JPMK and Company 
Chartered Account¡nt 
FRN: 124 193W 

CA Pankaj M. Ján 
Partner rtered Accou 

Total 

M.No. :155845 
UDIN: 23155845BGUZBP6206. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date:15/06/2023 

Total 

NOTE 
NO. 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

Notes referred to above form an integral part of the Financial Statements. 

13 
14 

15 
16 

1 
2 

AS AT 
31/03/2023 

th¡ratParihar 
(DIN-06945020 ) 
Director 

50.00 
286.66 

Dipi'sharma 
(M.No. 71320) 
Company Secretary 

Place : Mumbai 
Date:15/06/2023 

799.93 
13.10 

430.12 

407.10 
175.79 

2,197.09 
34.38 

385.10 
8.04 
7.25 

1,162.75 
525.37 

15.98 
42.47 
50.13 

2,197.09 

(Rs. in lacs) 
AS AT 

31/03/2022 

50.00 
196.93 

CFO 

453.23 

554.91 
691.28 
181.74 

35.18 
2,163.26 

388.14 

6.74 
3.68 

996.19 
614.98 

15.23 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
Falco\chyoprojects (India) Private Limited 

60.21 
78.09 

2,163.26 

shaal Beao 
Sheetal Parihar 

(DIN-07410285) 
Director 

Sandeep Navale 
(PAN-ABVPN9564) 

ASSETS 



FALCON TECHNOPROJECTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U74900MII2014PTC257888 

STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND L0SS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 

CONTINUING OPERATION 
Revenue from Operation 
0ther income 
Total Income 

EXPENDITURES 
Cost of Material Consumed / Services Rendered 
Employee Benefits Expenses 
Financial Costs 
Depreciation and amortisation cost 
Other Expenses 
Total Expenses 

PARTICULARS 

Profit (Loss) before taxation,exceptional and prior period item 
Prior Period Item 

Employee Benefits Expenses 
Profit (Loss) before taxation 

Less: Provision for taxation 
Current Tax 

Earlier Year Tax w/off 
Deffered Tax 

MAT Credit entitlement / Reversal 
Balance transferred to Balance sheet 

Earning per equity share 
Face value per equity shares Rs.10/- fully paid up 

-Basic & Diluted 

As per our report of even date 

JPMK and Company 
Chartered Accountant 
FRN: 124193W 

CA Pankaj M. Jain 
Partner 
M.No.:155845 

Place : Mumbai 

ered Accounto 

UDIN: 23 155845BGUZBP6206 

Date: 15/06/2023 

NOTE 
NO. 

17 

Notes referred to above form an integral part of the Financial Statements. 

18 

19 
20 

21 
10 
22 

AS AT 
31/03/2023 

Bharat Parihar 

(DIN-06945020 ) 
Director 

Dipalsharna 
(M.No. 71320) 
Company Secretary 

1,653.50 
3.08 

Place : Mumbai 
Date: 15/06/2023 

1,656.59 

1,249.13 
131.29 

97.58 
3.05 

43.54 
1,524.58 

132.00 

12.61 

119.39 

33.22 

(3.57) 

89.73 

17.95 

(Rs. in lacs) 
AS AT 

31/03/2022 

2,286.19 
1.59 

2,287.77 

1,927.0 1 
106.36 

CFO 

76.40 
4.96 

33.28 
2,148.01 

139.76 

139.76 

35.13 
2.72 

For and on behalf of the Board of Dìrectors 

Falcon Teçhnoprojects (lndia) Private Limited 

(0.31) 

102.18 

20.44 

shestl8osihe 
Sheetal Parihar 

(DIN-07410285) 
Dìrector 

Sandeep Navale 
(PAN-ABVPN9564A) 



Particul.ars 

|A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities 
Net proit betore laN anl extraordinary items 
Adjustments for: 

Deprecation andl amortisation expense 
Interest and other ncome on invesments 
Interest espenses 

Operating profit/ (loss) before working capital changes 

CASH FLOw STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 

Changes in working capital: 
|Ad/ustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets: 

Trade pay.able 
Other Current Lialbilities 
Trade Receivables 

Inventories 
Other Current Assets 
Provision 

FALCON TECHNOPROJECTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U74900MH2014PTC257888 

Other Current nvestments 

Cash flow from / (used in) operating activitics 
Less: Income Tax Impact 

Net cash low fronm / (used in) operating activities 
B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Short Term L.oans and Advances 
0ther Non Current Investments 
Interest Received on Fixed Deposits 

Nel cash (low from / (used in) investing activities 

Interest Paid 
C. Cash low from financing activities 

Change In Long Ternn Borrowings 
Change In Short Term Borrowing 

|Net caslh low from / (used in) financing activities 
Net incrcase / (decreasc) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

|Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 
|Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Shecet: 
Cash and cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year Compriscs: 

a) Cash on hand 
b) Balances with banks 

Notes referred to above form an integral part of the Financial Statements 

As per our report of even date 
JPMK and Comjpany 
Chartered Accountant 
FRN: 124193W 

CA Pankaj M Jaiu 
Partner 

Place: Mumbai 

M.No. :155845ed Acco 
UDIN: 23155845BGÜ}BPG206 

Date: 15/06/2023 

Year Ended 
31st March, 2023 

119.39 

3.05 

Bharat Paribar 
(DIN-06945020 ) 
Director 

(3.08) 
97.58 

216.93 

(284.18) 
(5.95) 

89.60 

(166.55) 
27.96 

(109.88) 

12.31 

(33.22)| 
(143.10) 

17.74 

(1.30) 
3.08 

19.52 

(97.58) 

Place: Mumbai 
Date : 15/06/2023 

346.70 
(124.79) 
124.33 

15.23 
0.75 

15.98 

Dik1l sharma 
(M.No. 71320) 
Company Secrctary 

15.98 

10.89 
5.09 

15.98 

(Rs. in lacs) 
Year Ended 

31st March, 2022 

CFO 

Shectal Parihar 

(DIN-07410285) 
Dircctor 

139.76 

76.40 

4.96 
(1.59) 

219.53 

(65.67) 
107.41 

(249.87) 
(102.95) 

(12.73) 

(3.83) 
(108.10) 

(12.93) 
(121.03) 

(88.02) 
(20.97) 

(107.41) 

1.59 

(76.40)| 
52.06 

235.18 

210.84 
(17.61) 

For and on behalf of the Board of Dircctors 

Falcon Technoprojects (India) Private Limited 

32.84 
15.23 

15.23 

14.96 
0.28 

Sandeép Navale 
(PAN-ABVPN9564A) 

15.23 





















FALCON TECHNOPROJECTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS: 

25. Contingent Liabilities of the Company: 
Performance Bank Guarantee Rs. 88.01 lakh (Previous Year Rs. 80.00 lakh/-). 

26. The balances of Sundry Debtors and Sundrv Credito rs are subject to confirmation from respective 
parties. 

27. In the opinion of the Board of Directors, Current Assets, Loans and Advances have a value on 
realization at least equal to the amount at which they are started in Balance sheet. Adequate 
provisions have been made for all known liabilities except stated otherwise. 

28. The company has not received information from vendors regarding their status under the Micro, 
Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 and hence disclosure relating to amounts 
unpaid as at year end together with interest paid/payable under this Act has not been given. 

29. Expenditure in Foreign Currency: Rs. NIL (Previous Year - Rs. NIL) 

30 .CIF Value of Import Rs. Nil (Previous Year -Rs. Nil/-) 

31. Impairment of Assets: 
The Company has not recognized any loss on impairment in respect of assets of the Company as is 

required in terms of Accounting Standard 28 on Impairment of Assets issued by Institute of 

Chartered Accountants of India, since in the opinion of management the reduction if any in value of 

assets, to the extent required, has been provided in the books. 

32. Earnings Per Share: 

Particulars 

Numerator used for calculating Basic and 

Diluted Earnings per Share (Profit after Tax) 

Total No. of Shares 

Weighted average No. of shares used as 

denominator for calculating Basic and Diluted 

Nominal Value of Share 

Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share 

33. Employee Benefit Expenses (AS 15): 
33.1. Funded status of plan: 

Particular 

Present value of unfunded obligations 
Present value of funded obligations 
Fair value of plan assets 

Unit 

Rs in Lacs 

No. of 

Shares 

No. of 

Shares 

Rs. 

Rs. 

2022-23 

89.73 

5,00,000 

5,00,000 

10 

17.95 

As of 31st March 
2023, 

14.26 

2021-22 

102.18 

5,00,000 

5,00,000 

10 

20.44 

(Rs in Lacs) 
As of 31st March 

2022, 
12.61 







FALCON TECHNOPROJECTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED 

Sheetal Parihar 

SK Parihar 

Falcon Group Pvt. Ltd. 

Falcon Projects India 

Falcon Electrocom & 

Falcon Design Build (1) 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Falcon Outsourcing 
Solutions LLP 

Name of Person 

Bharat Parihar 

Sheetal Parihar 

SK Parihar 

Falcon Group Pvt. Ltd. 

Falcon Projects India 
Falcon Electrocom 

Security Solutins Pvt. Ltd. 
Falcon Design Build () 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Falcon 

Solutions LLP 

Director's Remuneration 

& 

Loan Accepted 

Loan Repaid 

Loan Accepted 

Loan Repaid 

34.3. Balances with related party: 

Loan Accepted 

Loan Repaid 

Loan Accepted 

Loan Repaid 

Purchase of Services 

Sale of Services 

Loan Repaid 

Sale of Services 

Nature 0f Transaction 

Loan 

Loan 

Loan 

Loan 

Loan 

Trade Payable 

Loan 

Outsourcing Trade Payable 

Trade Receivables 

12.00 

72.34 

54.87 

18.49 

6.37 

18.91 

1.00 

18.83 

1.97 

16.11 

0.20 

As of 31st March 

2023, 

330.93 

17.89 

33.17 

12.00 

32.39 

33.06 

2.64 

0.12 

3.55 

4.01 

(Rs in Lacs) 
As of 31st March 

2022, 

227.75 

0.42 

14.68 

12.54 

17.83 

(1.97) 

(16.11) 

0.20 

(0.31) 

Security Solutins Pvt. Ltd. 
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